CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper I.C. Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1993
6-33
S E M I C O N D U C T O R CA3096
N-P-N/P-N-P Transistor Array
Description
The CA3096C, CA3096, and CA3096A are general purpose
high voltage silicon transistor arrays. Each array consists of

(PDIP, 150 mil SOIC)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
TEMPERATURE
RANGE PACKAGE
CA3096AE -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
CA3096AM -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Narrow Body SOIC
CA3096AM96 -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Narrow Body SOIC*
CA3096CE -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
CA3096E -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
CA3096M -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Narrow Body SOIC
CA3096M96 -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Narrow Body SOIC*
* Denotes Tape and Reel
14
15
16
9
13
12
11
10
1
2
3
4
5
7
6
8
SUBSTRATE
Q1
Q2
Q4
Q5
Q3
March 1993
File Number 595.2
6-34
Specifications CA3096, CA3096A, CA3096C
Absolute Maximum Ratings Operating Conditions
N-P-N P-N-P
Collector-to-Emitter Voltage, VCEO
CA3096, CA3096A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35V -40V
CA3096C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24V -24V
Collector-to-Base Voltage, VCBO
CA3096, CA3096A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45V -40V
CA3096C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30V -24V
Collector-to-Substrate Voltage, VCIO (Note 1)